

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr.M.P. No.1240 of 2020

Balwant Singh, aged about 71 years, son of Shri Trilok Singh,
resident of House No. 133, Oswal Colony, Goushala Road,
Jugsalai, P.O. & P.S. Jugsalai, Town- Jamshedpur, District-
Singhbhum (East) (Jharkhand) ... Petitioner

Versus

1. The State of Jharkhand
2. Sunil Kumar, son of not known to the petitioner, resident of not
known to the petitioner, was working for gain as The Electrical
Executive Engineer, Electric Supply Sub-Division, Ghatshila,
Jharkhand State Electricity Board, Jamshedpur, Singhbhum (East)
... Opposite Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner	: Mr. M. S. Mittal, Sr. Advocate Mr. Salona Mittal, Advocate Mr. Y. Kanhai, Advocate Mr. D. Choudhary, Advocate Mr. A. V. Singh, Advocate Ms. Lavanya Gadodia Mittal, Advocate
For the State	: Mr. Prabhu Dayal Agrawal, Spl.P.P.
For the O.P. No.2	: Mr. Nilesh Kumar, Sr. SC

Order No:-05 Dated:-11-09-2025

Heard the parties.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for time.

Prayer for time is allowed as the last chance.

List this Cr.M.P. after a week.

Since, the petitioner is not ready for hearing, hence, the interim relief
granted vide order dated 15.09.2020, is vacated.

Registry is directed to intimate the court concerned forthwith.

(Anil Kumar Choudhary, J.)